All information subject to change without notice
Intel® NUC Rugged Chassis Element (u-Series) “Austin Beach” Chassis Element
1
Family Features
§ Requires Intel® NUC Compute Element
§ Fanless, dust-resistant chassis with I/O board installed; preliminary IP50 rating
§ Three design implementations: Expandable (CMCR1ABA), Dual LAN (CMCR1ABB)
§ Dual M.2 22x80 key M slots for PCIe x4 NVMe and SATA SSDs

Expandable (CMCR1ABA) backpanel
Available SKUs
SKU details and ordering codes on next page
X XMini PC Kit Chassis BoardMini PC
This device has not been authorized as required by the rules of the
Federal Communications Commission. This device is not, and may not be,
offered for sale or lease, or sold or leased, until authorization is obtained.
All information subject to change without notice 2
Intel® NUC Rugged Chassis Element (u-Series)
Austin Beach Chassis/Board Ordering Codes
Product Code MM# Description
BKCMCR1ABA 999M8V Rugged Chassis: “Expandable” w/no cord
BKCMCR1ABA1 999M93 Rugged Chassis: “Expandable” w/US cord
BKCMCR1ABA2 999M95 Rugged Chassis: “Expandable” w/EU cord
BKCMCR1ABB 999M96 Rugged Chassis: “Dual LAN” w/no cord
BKCMCR1ABB1 999M97 Rugged Chassis: “Dual LAN” w/US cord
BKCMCR1ABB2 999M98 Rugged Chassis: “Dual LAN” w/EU cord
BKCMB1ABA 999M8C Carrier Board: “Expandable”
BKCMB1ABB 999M8F Carrier Board: “Dual LAN”
Pre-Production Samples
Product Code MM# Design Description